

COMMUNITY HOUSING RECOGNITION AWARDS

WEDNESDAY 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

SCANDIA ROOM

The Housing Recognition Awards are an opportunity to recognize innovations and achievements in housing initiatives at a Community level. This year, we will recognize three communities!



BINGWI NEYAASHI ANISHINAABEK

2020 HOUSING RECOGNITION AWARD RECIPIENT

Bingwi Neyaashi Anishinaabek has worked tirelessly to build capacity on their traditional lands and create a sustainable community. As of late 2019 members of Bingwi Neyaashi Anishinaabek are once again residing on their traditional lands. This historic event was made

possible with the support of Indigenous Services Canada Budget 2016, and the completion of two new duplexes.

The modern building techniques utilized in the construction of the duplexes will allow them to serve as examples of housing development in this community. Accessibility was a key consideration in the construction of these homes, which feature accessible ramps, wide hallways and grab rails. As well, each duplex was built using materials and techniques that will allow the homes to withstand the rigors of Northern winters. For example, each home has metal sheeting on their roof to greatly enhance the lifespan and durability of the roof.



With these two incredible new duplexes providing homes for the members of Bingwi Neyaashi Anishinaabek, the future looks very bright for this growing First Nation Community.

The First Nations Housing Community is proud to present Bingwi Neyaashi Anishinaabek First Nation the 2020 Community Housing Recognition Award!

CONGRATULATIONS TO BINGWI NEYAASHI ANISHINAABEK!